
2025 Cedarville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-29   Conf: 14-18   Home: 8-13   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (401)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (5), Henderson (3), Weikel (2), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Finkelston (2), Martin (2), Henderson (1), Wilde (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), DeMoss (5), Wilde (4), Shook (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Harris 3, Case 2, Formus 2, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (180-206), Wilde (39-44), DeMoss (36-39), Shook (15-18), Marland (14-17), Ball (12-15), Geiger (11-12), Duesing (10-12),
Harris (8-9), Wagoner (7-7), Coriell (5-5), Case (4-8), Adkins (3-3), Rupp (3-3), Watson (3-4), Allen (2-2), Colley (2-2), Odom (2-2), Formus
(1-1), Legere (1-1), Weikel (1-1), Wright (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Henderson, Eli .355 50-50 166 38 59 11 1 0 24 72 .434 35 16 16 2 .500 3 6 7-8 77 122 17 .921
28 Wilde, Kaden .312 50-50 186 38 58 8 9 1 31 87 .468 21 14 45 2 .417 2 0 11-13 236 50 8 .973
3 Montes de Oca, Chris .311 50-50 183 34 57 5 2 2 25 72 .393 30 5 21 4 .420 1 0 2-3 94 2 4 .960
14 Weikel, Grayson .239 49-47 163 22 39 8 0 4 25 59 .362 19 15 40 5 .371 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
35 Martin, Cooper .236 50-49 174 23 41 6 4 3 30 64 .368 12 4 68 2 .300 0 3 5-6 61 110 2 .988
9 McKinion, Caleb .230 41-40 139 17 32 12 0 1 20 47 .338 15 5 38 0 .325 1 1 0-0 266 11 8 .972
11 George, Micah .222 44-42 144 24 32 5 2 2 17 47 .326 15 2 46 2 .302 1 3 6-8 88 2 3 .968
6 Finkelston, Riley .182 44-40 121 16 22 3 0 0 12 25 .207 15 4 52 0 .289 2 3 9-11 73 2 5 .938
15 Poindexter, Grant .255 22-13 51 9 13 0 0 0 5 13 .255 8 0 6 0 .356 0 0 0-0 80 5 1 .988
5 Shook, Kaden .232 24-16 56 7 13 2 0 0 6 15 .268 6 0 17 1 .306 0 3 1-2 65 6 2 .973
32 Colley, Brendan .227 32-26 75 16 17 2 0 1 11 22 .293 14 4 37 0 .372 1 0 0-0 12 28 9 .816
22 Leaman, Jackson .214 12-7 28 3 6 0 0 1 2 9 .321 2 1 8 0 .290 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
24 Hartel, Luke .200 11-5 15 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 1 9 2 .333 0 2 0-0 3 12 0 1.000
12 DeMoss, Danny .170 21-15 53 5 9 0 1 0 2 11 .208 3 2 14 1 .241 0 1 0-0 98 12 0 1.000
26 Leslie, Ben .000 4-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Adkins, Nathaniel .000 19-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .258 50-50 1556 256 401 62 19 15 211 546 .351 197 73 417 21 .365 11 22 43-54 1179 430 66 .961
Opponents .261 50-50 1480 287 386 67 11 26 246 553 .374 258 82 324 32 .393 26 35 90-105 1186 419 73 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Allen, Spencer 1.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 .158 2 2 0 0 1
55 Wagoner, Jensen 2.21 5-5 12 11 5 1-0 1 69.1 66 27 17 13 67 9 1 1 .249 5 5 0 4 8
18 Marland, Tate 2.90 4-2 11 9 1 1-1 0 49.2 40 24 16 30 45 4 1 2 .220 1 4 0 3 4
8 Formus, Sam 2.91 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 9 12 7 21 12 2 0 1 .132 1 7 0 1 2
29 Case, Landon 4.18 2-0 21 0 0 0-0 2 23.2 15 17 11 28 17 4 0 1 .203 3 6 1 3 3
48 Duesing, Ford 4.25 5-3 13 11 0 0-0 0 59.1 66 45 28 25 40 8 2 5 .284 3 13 0 6 4
44 Legere, Connor 4.26 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 2 6.1 2 3 3 4 9 0 1 0 .100 0 1 0 0 1
16 Wright, Grayson 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 .333 0 0 1 0 0
4 Coriell, Levi 5.40 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 3 8 3 1 1 1 .200 1 3 0 0 0
14 Weikel, Grayson 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
42 Ball, Coen 5.44 2-6 13 8 0 0-1 1 48.0 36 31 29 37 47 4 1 2 .208 6 7 0 0 4
7 Geiger, Jordan 5.91 0-3 15 4 0 0-0 6 32.0 41 28 21 21 30 8 0 3 .308 3 4 0 1 2
13 Adkins, Nathaniel 7.53 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 16 12 13 9 4 0 4 .327 2 3 0 2 3
32 Colley, Brendan 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 .125 3 0 0 0 0
31 Harris, Walker 8.69 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 27 19 19 10 13 6 1 2 .375 0 8 0 4 3
10 Odom, Kade 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 .375 4 2 0 0 0
30 Watson, Kyle 10.64 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 14 13 14 10 4 3 0 .326 5 7 0 0 0
36 Rupp, Tobias 13.00 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 14 15 13 5 6 5 0 3 .368 1 5 0 2 0
21 Fisher, Wyatt 13.50 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 6 6 3 2 0 0 .313 4 0 0 0 0
33 Hargis, Caden 22.50 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 12 13 10 9 4 2 0 0 .500 1 4 0 0 0
5 Shook, Kaden 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.02 21-29 184 50 6 3 13 393.0 386 287 219 258 324 67 11 26 .261 47 82 2 26 35
Opponents 4.46 29-21 155 50 3 4 13 395.1 401 256 196 197 417 62 19 15 .258 49 73 7 11 22



2025 Cedarville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 DeMoss, Danny 110 98 12 0 1.000 1 36 3 .923 5 0
24 Hartel, Luke 15 3 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ball, Coen 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
48 Duesing, Ford 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
31 Harris, Walker 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
18 Marland, Tate 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 14 3 .824 0 0
22 Leaman, Jackson 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Adkins, Nathaniel 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Weikel, Grayson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Legere, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Geiger, Jordan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
30 Watson, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Wright, Grayson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Allen, Spencer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Martin, Cooper 173 61 110 2 .988 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Poindexter, Grant 86 80 5 1 .988 10 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wilde, Kaden 294 236 50 8 .973 8 39 5 .886 4 0
5 Shook, Kaden 73 65 6 2 .973 0 15 3 .833 1 0
9 McKinion, Caleb 285 266 11 8 .972 24 0 0 — 0 0
11 George, Micah 93 88 2 3 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Montes de Oca, Chris 100 94 2 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Finkelston, Riley 80 73 2 5 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Henderson, Eli 216 77 122 17 .921 26 0 0 — 0 0
55 Wagoner, Jensen 22 2 18 2 .909 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
29 Case, Landon 11 1 8 2 .818 0 4 4 .500 0 0
32 Colley, Brendan 49 12 28 9 .816 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Formus, Sam 6 1 3 2 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Rupp, Tobias 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Odom, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Fisher, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Leslie, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hargis, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Coriell, Levi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1675 1179 430 66 .961 101 180 26 .874 10 0
Opponents 1678 1186 419 73 .956 63 86 21 .804 15 0


